### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79109186
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Varner Retail AS	12/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dressmann AS
Address:	Postboks 124 N-1376 Billingstad
Country:	NO
Entity Type:	AS
Entity Country:	Norway

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Dressmann AS
Address: Postboks 124
N. 1276 Billingstod

N-1376 Billingstad

Country: NO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0991

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 01/24/2014